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HBPW

HANNIBAL

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Operating Revenues
Residential Services
Commercial Services
Industrial Services
Area Lighting
Interdepartmental
Taps

Miscellaneous Income
Administrative Fee Income
Penalties

Interest Income
Taxes & Transfer Fees

Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses

Dept 2 - Administrative & Supervisors
Dept 5 - Information Technology
Dept 10 - SCADA

Dept 11 - Customer Accounts

Dept 12 - Meter Reading

Dept 21 - Electrical Distribution

Dept 30 - Non-Cash and Other Expenses
Dept 31 - General Maintenance

Dept 41 - Water Distribution

Dept 50 - Debt Service

Dept 51 - Water Treatment

Dept 61 - Stormwater

Dept 71 - Sewer Collection

Dept 81 - Sewer Treatment

Dept 90 - Fringe Benefits

Total Operating Expenses

Net Income
Addback: Depreciation & Amortization

Less: Capital Projects
(not including projects financed)

Less: Debt Principal

Cash Contribution (Reduction)

Proposed Budget

Electric
2022 - 2023

Proposed Budget

Hannibal Board of Public Works
Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023 Budget
Budget Summary - All Funds

Water
2022 - 2023

Sewer
2022 - 2023

Proposed Budget

Stormwater
2022 - 2023
Proposed Budget

Total
2022 - 2023
Proposed Budget

S 8,985,000 $ 3,706,000 S 2,785,000 S - S 15,476,000
3,299,000 2,711,700 2,530,000 - 8,540,700
9,830,000 - - - 9,830,000

72,000 - - - 72,000
502,000 - - - 502,000

- 13,200 2,880 - 16,080
315,200 67,200 55,200 - 437,600
12,000 2,400 - - 14,400
145,200 56,400 44,400 - 246,000
144,000 24,000 25,200 - 193,200
1,838,000 483,000 293,000 - 2,614,000

$ 25,142,400 $ 7,063,900 $ 5,735,680 $ - $ 37,941,980
1,273,000 639,500 639,500 - 2,552,000
236,000 118,000 118,000 - 472,000
173,000 85,500 85,500 - 344,000
1,983,000 580,500 376,500 - 2,940,000
114,000 57,000 57,000 - 228,000
17,867,000 - - - 17,867,000
1,122,000 1,241,000 1,255,000 - 3,618,000
301,000 150,000 150,000 - 601,000

- 923,000 - - 923,000
384,000 455,000 101,000 34,000 974,000
- 1,655,000 - 1,655,000
= - - 41,000 41,000
- - 686,000 - 686,000
- - 1,268,000 - 1,268,000
1,342,000 671,500 671,500 - 2,685,000

$ 24795000 $ 6,576,000 $ 5,408,000 $ 75,000 $ 36,854,000

$ 347,400 $ 487,900 $ 327,680 $  (75,000) $ 1,087,980
1,080,000 1,224,000 1,239,000 - 3,543,000
(998,000) (1,699,000) (1,749,000) (331,000) (4,777,000)
(440,000) (938,200) (320,000) (133,353) (1,831,553)

$ (10,600) $  (925,300) $  (502,320) $  (539,353) $ (1,977,573)




HANNIBAL

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Operating Revenues
Residential Services
Commercial Services
Industrial Services
Area Lighting

Sales for Resale
Interdepartmental
Taps

Rental Property
Miscellaneous Income
Administrative Fee Income
Penalties

Interest & Dividends
Taxes & Transfer Fees

Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses

Dept 2 - Administrative & Supervisors
Dept 5 - Information Technology
Dept 10 - SCADA

Dept 11 - Customer Accounts

Dept 12 - Meter Reading

Dept 21 - Electrical Distribution

Dept 30 - Non-Cash and Other Expenses
Dept 31 - General Maintenance

Dept 41 - Water Distribution

Dept 50 - Debt Service

Dept 51 - Water Treatment

Dept 61 - Stormwater

Dept 71 - Sewer Collection

Dept 81 - Sewer Treatment

Dept 90 - Fringe Benefits

Total Operating Expenses

Net Income

Addback: Depreciation & Amortization

Less: Capital Projects (not including projects financed)
Less: Debt Principal

Cash Contribution (Reduction)
Debt Service Coverage Ratio

Cash Contribution as a % of Revenue

Hannibal Board of Public Works

Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023 Budget (compared to Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022 Budget)

_

Electric Electric Water Water Sewer Sewer Stormwater Stormwater

2022 - 2023 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 2021 - 2022

Proposed Budget Final Budget Proposed Budget Final Budget Proposed Budget Final Budget Proposed Budget Final Budget Proposed Budget Final Budget
$ 8,985,000 $ 8,963,000 | | $ 3,706,000 $ 3,482,000 | | $ 2,785,000 $ 2,816,000 | | $ -8 - $ 15,476,000 $ 15,261,000
3,299,000 3,171,000 2,711,700 2,514,200 2,530,000 2,367,000 - - 8,540,700 8,052,200
9,830,000 9,639,000 - - - - - - 9,830,000 9,639,000
72,000 72,000 - - - - - - 72,000 72,000
502,000 487,000 - - - - - - 502,000 487,000
- - 13,200 12,000 2,880 2,280 - - 16,080 14,280
315,200 249,200 67,200 46,800 55,200 55,200 - - 437,600 351,200
12,000 12,000 2,400 2,400 - - - - 14,400 14,400
145,200 144,000 56,400 52,800 44,400 42,000 - - 246,000 238,800
144,000 168,000 24,000 24,000 25,200 25,200 - - 193,200 217,200
1,838,000 1,874,000 483,000 450,000 293,000 284,000 - - 2,614,000 2,608,000
$ 25,142,400 $ 24,779,200)|$ 7,063,900 $ 6,584,200)|$ 5,735,680 $ 5,591,680 || S - $ - $ 37,941,980 $ 36,955,080
$ 986,900
1,273,000 1,074,000 639,500 537,500 639,500 537,500 - - 2,552,000 $ 2,149,000
236,000 225,000 118,000 113,000 118,000 113,000 - - 472,000 451,000
173,000 148,500 85,500 74,250 85,500 74,250 - - 344,000 297,000
1,983,000 2,031,000 580,500 548,000 376,500 371,000 - - 2,940,000 2,950,000
114,000 99,000 57,000 50,000 57,000 50,000 - - 228,000 199,000
17,867,000 16,739,000 - - - - - - 17,867,000 16,739,000
1,122,000 1,692,000 1,241,000 1,291,000 1,255,000 1,155,000 - - 3,618,000 4,138,000
301,000 264,000 150,000 133,000 150,000 133,000 - - 601,000 530,000
- - 923,000 807,000 - - - - 923,000 807,000
384,000 103,000 455,000 466,000 101,000 106,000 34,000 34,000 974,000 709,000
- - 1,655,000 1,558,500 - - - - 1,655,000 1,558,500
- - - - - - 41,000 110,000 41,000 110,000
- - - - 686,000 628,000 - - 686,000 628,000
- - - - 1,268,000 1,256,100 - - 1,268,000 1,256,100
1,342,000 1,253,000 671,500 627,500 671,500 627,500 - 33,600 2,685,000 2,541,600

$ 24,795,000 $ 23,628500||$ 6,576,000 $ 6,205750||S 5,408,000 $ 5,051,350 ]S 75,000 $ 177,600 || $ 36,854,000 $ 35,063,200
$ 1,790,800

$ 347,400 $ 1,150,700 || $ 487,900 $ 378,450 || $ 327,680 $ 540,330 || $ (75,000) $ (177,600)]| $ 1,087,980 $ 1,891,880
1,080,000 1,648,000 1,224,000 1,273,000 1,239,000 1,139,000 - - 3,543,000 4,060,000
(998,000) (738,000) (1,699,000) (980,250) (1,749,000) (900,250) (331,000) (325,000) (4,777,000) (2,943,500)
(440,000) (545,000) (938,200) (917,000) (320,000) (310,000) (133,353) (100,000) (1,831,553) (1,872,000)

S (10,600) $ 1,515,700 || $ (925,300) $ (245,800)1| S (502,320) $ 469,080 || $ (539,353) $ (602,600)1| S (1,977,573) $ 1,136,380
2.2 4.5 1.6 1.5 4.0 4.3 n/a n/a 2.00 2.58
0.0% 6.1%) -13.1% -3.7% -8.8% 8.4% n/a n/a 5.2% 3.1%




Hannibal Board of Public Works
Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023 Budget

N I Budget Summary - All Funds

ARD OF PUBLIC

Total Projected FY23 Operating Revenues

—

Electric ®Water ®mSewer B Stormwater

Total Projected FY23 Operating Expenses

—

Electric ®Water ®Sewer © Stormwater

Projected FY23 Electric Operating Revenues by

Type
Residential Services m Commercial Services = Industrial Services
® Area Lighting u |nterdepartmental = Miscellaneous Income
= Administrative Fee Income m Penalties Interest Income

Taxes & Transfer Fees

Projected FY23 Water Operating Revenues by
Type

Residential Services m Commercial Services = Taps
m Miscellaneous Income = Administrative Fee Income m Penalties
u Interest Income Taxes & Transfer Fees

Projected FY23 Sewer Operating Revenues by
Type

Q

Residential Services ® Commercial Services ®Taps

m Miscellaneous Income ® Penalties u Interest Income

Taxes & Transfer Fees

Projected FY23 Operating Expenses by
Department

m Dept 2 - Administrative & Supervisors m Dept 5 - Information Technology
m Dept 10 - SCADA H Dept 11 - Customer Accounts
Dept 21 - Electrical Distribution

m Dept 12 - Meter Reading
Dept 30 - Non-Cash and Other Expenses = Dept 31 - General Maintenance
m Dept 41 - Water Distribution m Dept 50 - Debt Service
m Dept 51 - Water Treatment Dept 61 - Stormwater
Dept 71 - Sewer Collection Dept 81 - Sewer Treatment

m Dept 90 - Fringe Benefits




HBPW

HANNI

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Operating Revenues
Residential Services
Commercial Services
Industrial Services

Area Lighting
Interdepartmental
Miscellaneous Income
Administrative Fee Income
Penalties

Interest Income

Taxes & Transfer Fees
Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses

Dept 2 - Administrative & Supervisors
Dept 5 - Information Technology
Dept 10 - SCADA

Dept 11 - Customer Accounts

Dept 12 - Meter Reading

Dept 21 - Electrical Distribution

Dept 30 - Non-Cash and Other Expenses
Dept 31 - General Maintenance

Dept 50 - Debt Service

Dept 90 - Fringe Benefits

Total Operating Expenes

Net Income
Addback: Depreciation & Amortization

Less: Capital Projects
(not including projects financed)

Less: Debt Principal

Cash Contribution (Reduction)

Hannibal Board of Public Works
Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023 Budget
Budget Summary - Electric

S 8,985,000
3,299,000

9,830,000

72,000

502,000

315,200

12,000

145,200

144,000

1,838,000

S 25,142,400

1,273,000
236,000
173,000

1,983,000
114,000
17,867,000
1,122,000
301,000
384,000
1,342,000

24,795,000
S 347,400
1,080,000

S (998,000)

S (440,000)

S (10,600)
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65

67
68
69
70
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

HANRNIBAL

D OF PUELIC WORKE

A B
DIVISION GLA/C

Revenues

419.00
421.00
440.00
440.10
442.00
442.10
442.40
442.50
448.00
448.10
450.00
451.00
454.00
455.00
461.00
463.00

PRRERREARRRRRRRRRR R

Administration & Supervisors

588.00
588.40
780.00
801.00
803.00
805.00
806.00
807.00
808.00
878.00
921.00
926.70
930.20

BPRRERRRRRRR R R

Information Technology
1 570.00

SCADA
1 781.00
1 930.20

Customer Accounts

1 588.00
782.00
803.00
861.00
921.00
927.10
927.20
930.20

BoRR e e e e

Meter Reading

588.00
588.40
1 776.00

e

Electric Distribution

456.20
555.00
555.10
555.20
555.30

R e e

556.00
563.00
588.00
588.20
588.40
589.00
590.00
775.00
803.00
876.00
880.00
930.20

P RRERRRRRRR RS
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10
10

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

12
12
12

21
21
21
21

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

D
GL DESCRIPTION

Interest Income

Non-Operating & Scrap
Residential Sales -City
Residential Sales -Rural
Commercial Sales -City -1 Phase
Commercial Sales -City -3 Phase
Industrial Sales

Area Lighting
Interdepartmental Water
Interdepartmental Sewer

Late Payment Penalties

Misc. Service Revenue

Rental Property

Admin. Fee Income

Sales Taxes Collected

Transfer Fee

Total Electric Revenues
Uniform Services

Vehicle Expense
Administration & Supervision Labor

Alcohol & Drug Testing/Employee Physicals & Vaccines

Professional Services
MIRMA Insurance Expense
Economic Development

Public Relations / Advertising / Memberships

Bank Finance & Filing Fees
Phone & Utilities

Office Supplies / Postage
Safety Incentives

Travel / Training / Meetings

Administration & Supervisors

Hardware / Software / IT Maintenance

Total Information Technology

SCADA Labor
Travel / Training / Meetings

Uniform Services

Customer Service Rep Labor
Professional Services

MO Sales Tax Payable
Office Supplies / Postage
Transfer Fees

Collector's Office Exp.
Travel / Training / Meeting

Total SCADA

Total Customer Accounts

Uniform Services
Vehicle Expense
Meter Reading Labor

Total Meter Reading

Prairie State Energy Sales
Wholesale Energy Purchases
MISO Transmission

Prairie State Capacity
Prairie State Energy

Diesel Generator Fuel & Related Expenses

Overhead Lines - Tree Trim.
Uniform Services

Small Tools & Equipment
Vehicle Expense
Equipment Rental
Maintenance - General & Plant
Electric Line Labor
Professional Services
Safety Equipment
Materials & Supplies

Travel / Training / Meetings

DOV DBBDDBDDNDB DDV BN

s

Vv v 0

RV RV RV Y VRV VRV LRV SRV S

E
Total FY2023

144,000
125,000
8,866,000
119,000
1,494,000
1,805,000
9,830,000
72,000
230,000
272,000
145,200
183,600
6,600
12,000
589,000
1,249,000

25,142,400

2,000
2,000
760,000
60,000
300,000
67,000
13,000
34,000
8,000
6,000
1,000
20,000
1,273,000

236,000
236,000

168,000
5,000
173,000

500
98,000
500
589,000
42,000
1,249,000
3,000
1,000
1,983,000

2,000
6,000
106,000
114,000

(3,700,000)
7,095,000
1,970,000
8,664,000
1,188,000

685,000
32,000
24,000
90,000

122,000
51,000

1,069,000

290,000
12,000

262,000
13,000

GOVBDBDVBDD VDDV

“wwn

BT VRV RV RV VR SRV ©w v n
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Vv v n

RV RV RV Y VRV VRV LRV SRV S

13
July

12,000
5,000
864,000
10,000
140,000
176,000
906,000
6,000
15,000
22,000
12,100
15,300
1,000
60,000
118,000

2,362,400

167
167
84,444
5,000
25,000
5,583
1,083
2,833
667
500

83
1,667
127,194

19,667
19,667

18,667
417
19,083

42
10,889
42
60,000
3,500
118,000
250

83
192,806

167
500
11,778
12,444

(344,000)
784,000
157,000
722,000

99,000

57,083
2,667
2,000
7,500

10,167
4,250

118,778

24,167
1,000

21,833
1,083

GOVBDBDVBDD VDDV

“wwn

GY VBBV B N ©w» v n

“w» vV n

G
August

12,000
5,000
978,000
13,000
157,000
194,000
995,000
6,000
18,000
24,000
12,100
15,300
1,000
53,000
131,000

2,614,400

167
167
56,296
5,000
25,000
5,583
1,083
2,833
667
500

83
1,667
99,046

19,667
19,667

12,444
417
12,861

42
7,259
42
53,000
3,500
131,000
250

83
195,176

167
500
7,852
8,519

(344,000)
748,000
236,000
722,000

99,000

57,083
2,667
2,000
7,500

10,167
4,250

79,185

24,167
1,000

21,833
1,083

GOVBDBBDUVDBDDVD DB

GOV BBV B N ©w» v n

“w» vV n

Vv v 0

RV RV RV Y VRV VRV LRV SRV S

H
September

12,000
5,000
924,000
11,000
138,000
170,000
725,000
6,000
15,000
20,000
12,100
15,300
1,000
54,000
111,000

2,219,400

167
167
56,296
5,000
25,000
5,583
1,083
2,833
667
500

83
1,667
99,046

19,667
19,667

12,444
417
12,861

42
7,259
42
54,000
3,500
111,000
250

83
176,176

167
500
7,852
8,519

(160,000)
638,000
255,000
722,000

99,000

57,083
2,667
2,000
7,500

10,167
4,250

79,185

24,167
1,000

21,833
1,083

DOV DBBDDBDDNDB DDV BN

$

VGOVBDBDVDBDD VDDV

“wwn
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RV RV RV Y VRV VRV LRV SRV S

Hannibal Board of Public Works

Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023 Budget - Electric

| J K

October November December
12,000 $ 12,000 $ 12,000
5000 $ 5000 $ 5,000
661,000 $ 593,000 $ 639,000
8,000 $ 9,000 $ 9,000
112,000 $ 110,000 $ 109,000
141,000 $ 132,000 $ 128,000
831,000 $ 729,000 $ 757,000
6,000 $ 6,000 $ 6,000
16,000 $ 17,000 $ 20,000
22,000 $ 23,000 $ 21,000
12,100 $ 12,100 $ 12,100
15,300 $ 15,300 $ 15,300
-8 -8 3,300
1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000
46,000 $ 43,000 $ 46,000
99,000 $ 89,000 $ 93,000
1,987,400 $ 1,796,400 $ 1,876,700
167 $ 167 $ 167
167 $ 167 $ 167
56,296 $ 56,296 $ 84,444

- $ - $ -
5000 $ 5000 $ 5,000
25,000 $ 25,000 $ 25,000
5583 $ 5583 $ 5,583
1,083 $ 1,083 $ 1,083
2,833 $ 2,833 $ 2,833
667 S 667 S 667
500 $ 500 $ 500
83 $ 83 $ 83
1,667 $ 1,667 $ 1,667
99,046 $ 99,046 $ 127,194
19,667 $ 19,667 $ 19,667
19,667 $ 19,667 $ 19,667
12,444 S 12,444 S 18,667
07 % a7 s a7
12,861 $ 12,861 $ 19,083
42 S 42 S 42
7,259 $ 7259 $ 10,889
42 S 42 S 42
46,000 $ 43,000 $ 46,000
3,500 $ 3,500 $ 3,500
99,000 $ 89,000 $ 93,000
250 S 250 S 250
83 $ 83 $ 83
156,176 $ 143,176 $ 153,806
167 $ 167 $ 167
500 $ 500 $ 500
7,852 $ 7,852 $ 11,778
8519 $ 8,519 $ 12,444
(251,000 $ (330,000 $ (344,000)
510,000 $ 504,000 $ 566,000
180,000 $ 157,000 $ 135,000
722,000 $ 722,000 $ 722,000
99,000 $ 99,000 $ 99,000

- $ - $ -
57,083 $ 57,083 S 57,083
2,667 $ 2,667 $ 2,667
2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000
7,500 $ 7,500 $ 7,500
10,167 $ 10,167 $ 10,167
4,250 $ 4,250 $ 4,250
79,185 $ 79,185 $ 118,778
24,167 S 24,167 S 24,167
1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000
21,833 $ 21,833 $ 21,833
1,083 $ 1,083 $ 1,083

GOVBDBDVBDD VDDV
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Vv v n

BT RV RV Y VRV SRV RV LRV SRV S

L
January

12,000
5,000
819,000
13,000
133,000
151,000
813,000
6,000
23,000
24,000
12,100
15,300
1,000
43,000
109,000

2,179,400

167
167
56,296
5,000
25,000
5,583
1,083
2,833
667
500

83
1,667
99,046

19,667
19,667

12,444
417
12,861

42
7,259
42
43,000
3,500
109,000
250

83
163,176

167
500
7,852
8,519

(344,000)
650,000
151,000
722,000

99,000

57,083
2,667
2,000
7,500

10,167
4,250

79,185

24,167
1,000

21,833
1,083

GOVBDBDVDBDD VDDV

“wwn

BT VRV RV RV VR SRV ©w v n

“w» vV n

Vv v 0

RV RV RV Y VRV VRV LRV SRV S

M
February

12,000
5,000
851,000
12,000
137,000
151,000
773,000
6,000
24,000
24,000
12,100
15,300
1,000
47,000
109,000

2,179,400

167
167
56,296
5,000
25,000
5,583
1,083
2,833
667
500

83
1,667
99,046

19,667
19,667

12,444
417
12,861

42
7,259
42
47,000
3,500
109,000
250

83
167,176

167
500
7,852
8,519

(344,000)
615,000
132,000
722,000

99,000

57,083
2,667
2,000
7,500

10,167
4,250

79,185

24,167
1,000

21,833
1,083

GOVBDBBUVBDD VDDV

GY VBBV BN “w v n

“w» vV n

ROV VTV

BT RV RV Y VRV SRV RV LRV SRV S

N
March

12,000
70,000
702,000
9,000
119,000
140,000
832,000
6,000
24,000
22,000
12,100
15,300
1,000
48,000
102,000

2,114,400

167
167
56,296
5,000
25,000
5,583
1,083
2,833
667
500

83
1,667
99,046

19,667
19,667

12,444
417
12,861

42
7,259
42
48,000
3,500
102,000
250

83
161,176

167
500
7,852
8,519

(303,000)
484,000
158,000
722,000

99,000

57,083
2,667
2,000
7,500

10,167
4,250

79,185

24,167
1,000

21,833
1,083

DOV DBBDDBDDNDB DDV BN

$

GOVBDBDVDBDD VDDV

“wwn

©w v n

12,000
5,000
576,000
8,000
105,000
127,000
790,000
6,000
22,000
21,000
12,100
15,300
3,300
1,000
46,000
91,000

1,840,700

167
167
56,296
5,000
25,000
5,583
1,083
2,833
667
500

83
1,667
99,046

19,667
19,667

12,444
417
12,861

42
7,259
42
46,000
3,500
91,000
250

83
148,176

167
500
7,852
8,519

(289,000)
410,000
149,000
722,000

99,000

57,083
2,667
2,000
7,500

10,167
4,250

79,185

24,167
1,000

21,833
1,083

GOVBDBDVDBDD VDDV

“wwn

©w v n

p
May

12,000
5,000
545,000
7,000
103,000
128,000
768,000
6,000
20,000
26,000
12,100
15,300
1,000
44,000
88,000

1,780,400

167
167
56,296
5,000
25,000
5,583
1,083
2,833
667
500

83
1,667
99,046

19,667
19,667

12,444
417
12,861

42
7,259
42
44,000
3,500
88,000
250

83
143,176

167
500
7,852
8,519

(303,000)
442,000
128,000
722,000

99,000

57,083
2,667
2,000
7,500

10,167
4,250

79,185

24,167
1,000

21,833
1,083
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<
3
®

12,000
5,000
714,000
10,000
131,000
167,000
911,000
6,000
16,000
23,000
12,100
15,300
1,000
59,000
109,000

2,191,400

167
167
84,444
5,000
25,000
5,583
1,083
2,833
667
500

83
1,667
127,194

19,667
19,667

18,667
417
19,083

42
10,889
42
59,000
3,500
109,000
250

83
182,806

167
500
11,778
12,444

(344,000)
744,000
132,000
722,000

99,000

57,083
2,667
2,000
7,500

10,167
4,250

118,778

24,167
1,000

21,833
1,083



DIVISION

85
86

87 Non Cash & Other Expenses

88
89
90
91
92

93 General Maintenance

94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103 Debt Service
104
105
106
107 Fringe Benefits
108
109
110
111
112
ii1E
114
115
116 Total Expenses

117 NET INCOME / (NET LOSS) - ELECTRIC

1
il
1

1

BR e R e e

BoR R e e

403.00
404.00
904.00

588.00
588.20
588.40
590.00
779.00
880.00
930.20

951.00

926.00
926.10
926.20
926.30
926.40
926.60

D

GL DESCRIPTION

Depreciation
Amortization of Coal Res.
Uncollectible Accounts Exp.

Uniform Services

Small Tools & Equipment
Vehicle Expense

Maintenance - General & Plant
Maintenance Labor

Materials & Supplies

Travel / Training / Meeting

Total Electric Distribution

Total Non Cash Benefits

Total General Maintenance

161 Line Lease Purchase Interest

Social Security Expense
Medical & Dental Benefit
LAGERS Benefit

Life Insurance

Wellness Benefit
Unemployment Benefit

Total Debt Service

Total Fringe Benefits

Hannibal Board of Public Works
Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023 Budget - Electric

E F G H | J K L M N o P Q
Total FY2023 July August September October November December January February March April May June

$ 17,867,000 $ 1,668,528 $ 1,671,935 $ 1,764,935 $ 1470935 $ 1,362,935 $  1,428528 $ 1,483,935 $ 1434935 $ 1370935 $ 1,301,935 $  1,298935 $ 1,603,528
$ 1,077,000 $ 89,750 $ 89,750 $ 89,750 $ 89,750 $ 89,750 $ 89,750 $ 89,750 $ 89,750 $ 89,750 $ 89,750 $ 89,750 $ 89,750
S 3,000 $ 250 S 250 S 250 S 250 S 250 S 250 S 250 S 250 S 250 S 250 S 250 S 250
$ 42,000 $ 3,500 $ 3,500 $ 3,500 $ 3,500 $ 3,500 $ 3,500 $ 3,500 $ 3,500 $ 3,500 $ 3,500 $ 3,500 $ 3,500
$ 1,122,000 $ 93,500 $ 93,500 $ 93,500 $ 93,500 $ 93,500 $ 93,500 $ 93,500 $ 93,500 $ 93,500 $ 93,500 $ 93,500 $ 93,500
$ 4,000 $ 333 §$ 333 §$ 333 §$ 333 §$ 333 §$ 333 §$ 333 §$ 333 §$ 333 §$ 333 §$ 333 §$ 333
5 6,000 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500
$ 10,000 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833
5 38,000 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167
$ 203,000 $ 22,556 S 15,037 S 15,037 S 15,037 S 15,037 S 22,556 S 15,037 S 15,037 S 15,037 S 15,037 S 15,037 S 22,556
5 38,000 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167 $ 3,167
$ 2,000 $ 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167
$ 301,000 $ 30,722 $ 23,208 $ 23,208 $ 23,208 $ 23,208 $ 30,722 $ 23,208 $ 23,208 $ 23,208 $ 23,208 $ 23,208 $ 30,722
$ 384,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000
$ 384,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000
$ 202,000 $ 16,833 S 16,833 S 16,833 S 16,833 S 16,833 S 16,833 S 16,833 S 16,833 S 16,833 S 16,833 S 16,833 S 16,833
5 597,000 $ 49,750 $ 49,750 $ 49,750 $ 49,750 $ 49,750 $ 49,750 $ 49,750 $ 49,750 $ 49,750 $ 49,750 $ 49,750 $ 49,750
$ 530,000 $ 44,167 $ 44,167 $ 44,167 $ 44,167 $ 44,167 $ 44,167 $ 44,167 $ 44,167 $ 44,167 $ 44,167 $ 44,167 $ 44,167
5 1,000 $ 83 §$ 83 §$ 83 §$ 83 §$ 83 §$ 83 §$ 83 §$ 83 §$ 83 §$ 83 §$ 83 §$ 83
$ 12,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000
$ -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

$ 1,342,000 $ 111,833 $ 111,833 $ 111,833 $ 111,833 $ 111,833 $ 111,833 $ 111,833 $ 111,833 $ 111,833 $ 111,833 $ 111,833 $ 111,833
$ 24,795,000 $ 2,307,778 $ 2,267,741 $ 2,341,741 $ 2,027,741 $ 1,906,741 $ 2,028,778 $ 2,052,741 $ 2,002,741 $ 1,932,741 $ 1,850,741 $ 1,842,741 $ 2,232,778
$ 347,400 $ 54,622 $ 346,659 $ (122,341) $ (40,341) $ (110,341) $ (152,078) $ 126,659 $ 176,659 $ 181,659 $ (10,041) $ (62,341) $ (41,378)



HBPW

HANNI

BOARD OF PUBLIC WOHKS

Operating Revenues
Residential Services
Commercial Services

Taps

Miscellaneous Income
Administrative Fee Income
Penalties

Interest Income

Taxes & Transfer Fees
Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses

Dept 2 - Administrative & Supervisors
Dept 5 - Information Technology
Dept 10 - SCADA

Dept 11 - Customer Accounts

Dept 12 - Meter Reading

Dept 30 - Non-Cash and Other Expenses
Dept 31 - General Maintenance

Dept 41 - Water Distribution

Dept 50 - Debt Service

Dept 51 - Water Treatment

Dept 90 - Fringe Benefits

Total Operating Expenses

Net Income

Addback: Depreciation & Amortization

Less: Capital Projects
(not including projects financed)

Less: Debt Principal

Cash Contribution (Reduction)

Hannibal Board of Public Works
Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023 Budget
Budget Summary - Water

$ 3,706,000
2,711,700

13,200

67,200

2,400

56,400

24,000

483,000

S 7,063,900

639,500
118,000
85,500
580,500
57,000
1,241,000
150,000
923,000
455,000
1,655,000
671,500

S 6,576,000
S 487,900
1,224,000

(1,699,000)

S (938,200)

S (925,300)




A B C
DIVISION GLA/C DEPT
Revenues
1 2 419.00 0
2 2 421.00 0
3 2 440.00 0
4 2 440.10 0
5 2 442.00 0
6 2 442.20 0
8 2 450.00 0
9 2 451.00 0
10 2 455.00 0
11 2 456.60 0
12 2 461.00 0
13 2 463.00 0
14
15
16 Administration & Supervisors
17 2 588.00 2
18 2 588.40 2
19 2 780.00 2
20 2 801.00 2
21 2 803.00 2
22 2 805.00 2
23 2 806.00 2
24 2 807.00 2
25 2 808.00 2
26 2 878.00 2
27 2 921.00 2
28 2 926.70 2
29 2 930.20 2
30
32 Information Technology
33 2 570.00 5
35
37 SCADA
38 2 781.00 10
39 2 930.20 10
40
41
42 Customer Accounts
43 2 588.00 11
44 2 782.00 11
45 2 803.00 11
46 2 861.00 11
47 2 862.00 11
48 2 921.00 11
49 2 927.10 11
50 2 927.20 11
51 2 930.20 11
52
53
54 Meter Reading
55 2 588.00 12
56 2 588.40 12
57 2 776.00 12
58
5y
60 Non Cash & Other Expenses
61 2 403.00 30
62 2 904.00 30
63
64
65 General Maintenance
66 2 588.00 31
67 2 588.20 31
68 2 588.40 31
69 2 590.00 31
70 2 779.00 31
71 2 880.00 31
72 2 930.20 31
73
14
75 Water Distribution
76 2 588.00 41
77 2 588.20 41
78 2 588.40 41
79 2 589.00 41
80 2 590.00 41
81 2 658.00 41

D
GL DESCRIPTION

Interest Income
Non-Operating & Scrap
Residential Sales -City
Residential Sales -Rural
Commercial Sales - City
Commercial Sales - Rural
Late Payment Penalties
Misc. Service Revenue
Admin. Fee Income
Water Taps

Sales Taxes Collected
Transfer Fee

Total Water Revenues

Uniform Services
Vehicle Expense
Administration & Supervision Labor

Alcohol & Drug Testing/Employee Physicals & Vaccines

Professional Services
MIRMA Insurance Expense
Economic Development

Public Relations / Advertising / Memberships

Bank Finance & Filing Fees
Phone & Utilities

Office Supplies / Postage
Safety Incentives

Travel / Training / Meetings

Administration & Supervisors

Hardware / Software / IT Maintenance

Total Info

SCADA Labor
Travel / Training / Meetings

Uniform Services

Customer Service Rep Labor
Professional Services

MO Sales Tax Payable
Water/Sewer Primacy Fee
Office Supplies / Postage
Transfer Fees

Collector's Office Exp.
Travel / Training / Meeting

rmation Technology

Total SCADA

Total Customer Accounts

Uniform Services
Vehicle Expense
Meter Reading Labor

Depreciation Expense
Uncollectible Accounts Exp.

Total Meter Reading

Total Non Cash Benefits

Uniform Services

Small Tools & Equipment
Vehicle Expense

Maintenance - General & Plant
Maintenance Labor

Materials & Supplies

Travel / Training / Meeting

Total General Maintenance

Uniform Services

Small Tools & Equipment
Vehicle Maintenance
Equipment Rental
Maintenance - General & Plant

Maintenance - Distribution & Collection System

E

Total FY2023
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“w v v n LTSS RV Y SRV RV SRV 7 o n
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LRV 7

24,000
6,000
3,625,000
81,000
2,698,000
13,700
56,400
61,200
2,400
13,200
130,000
353,000
7,063,900

1,000
2,000
381,000
30,000
150,000
34,000
7,000
17,000
4,000
3,000
500
10,000
639,500

118,000
118,000

83,000
2,500
85,500

250
48,000
250
130,000
26,000
21,000
353,000
1,500
500
580,500

1,000
3,000
53,000
57,000

1,224,000
17,000
1,241,000

2,000
3,000
5,000
19,000
101,000
19,000
1,000
150,000

15,000
23,000
45,000
10,000
10,000
205,000
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July

2,000
500
295,000
7,000
224,000
1,100
4,700
5,100
200
1,100
11,000
29,000
580,700

83

167
42,333
2,500
12,500
2,833
583
1,417
333
250

42

833
63,875

9,833
9,833

9,222
208
9,431

21
5,333

11,000
2,167
1,750

29,000

125
42
49,458

83
250
5,889
6,222

102,000
1,417
103,417

167
250
417
1,583
11,222
1,583

15,306

1,250
1,917
3,750
833
833
17,083

R AR Y RV Y SV RV VRV RV 7 7 S

R Y ARV Y SRV 7 RV RV LV RV RV 7 RV S

“w n

LTSS RV Y SRV RV SRV 7 “w» v n

“w vV n

@ v n

ET TRV Y 7 7Y

LRV 7

Hannibal Board of Public Works

Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023 Budget - Water

G
August

2,000
500
302,000
7,000
248,000
900
4,700
5,100
200
1,100
11,000
31,000
613,500

83

167
28,222
2,500
12,500
2,833
583
1,417
333
250

42

833
49,764

9,833
9,833

6,148
208
6,356

21
3,556

11,000
2,167
1,750

31,000

125
42
49,681

83
250
3,926
4,259

102,000
1,417
103,417

167
250
417
1,583
7,481
1,583

11,565

1,250
1,917
3,750
833
833
17,083
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H
September

2,000
500
299,000
7,000
236,000
1,400
4,700
5,100
200
1,100
12,000
30,000
599,000

83

167
28,222
2,500
12,500
2,833
583
1,417
333
250

42

833
49,764

9,833
9,833

6,148
208
6,356

21
3,556

12,000
2,167
1,750

30,000

125
42
49,681

83
250
3,926
4,259

102,000
1,417
103,417

167
250
417
1,583
7,481
1,583

11,565

1,250
1,917
3,750
833
833
17,083
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|
October

2,000
500
290,000
6,000
225,000
1,400
4,700
5,100
200
1,100
9,000
29,000
574,000

83

167
28,222
2,500
12,500
2,833
583
1,417
333
250

42

833
49,764

9,833
9,833

6,148
208
6,356

21
3,556

9,000
2,167
1,750
29,000
125

42
45,681

83
250
3,926
4,259

102,000
1,417
103,417

167
250
417
1,583
7,481
1,583

11,565

1,250
1,917
3,750
833
833
17,083
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J
November

2,000
500
289,000
6,000
216,000
900
4,700
5,100
200
1,100
10,000
28,000
563,500

83

167
28,222
2,500
12,500
2,833
583
1,417
333
250

42

833
49,764

9,833
9,833

6,148
208
6,356

21
3,556

10,000
2,167
1,750

28,000

125
42
45,681

83
250
3,926
4,259

102,000
1,417
103,417

167
250
417
1,583
7,481
1,583

11,565

1,250
1,917
3,750
833
833
17,083
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K
December

2,000
500
284,000
6,000
189,000
1,000
4,700
5,100
200
1,100
9,000
26,000
528,600

83

167
42,333
2,500
12,500
2,833
583
1,417
333
250

42

833
63,875

9,833
9,833

9,222
208
9,431

21
5,333

9,000
2,167
1,750
26,000
125

42
44,458

83
250
5,889
6,222

102,000
1,417
103,417

167
250
417
1,583
11,222
1,583

15,306

1,250
1,917
3,750
833
833
17,083
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L
January

2,000
500
316,000
7,000
207,000
800
4,700
5,100
200
1,100
9,000
29,000
582,400

83

167
28,222
2,500
12,500
2,833
583
1,417
333
250

42

833
49,764

9,833
9,833

6,148
208
6,356

21
3,556

9,000
2,167
1,750
29,000
125

42
45,681

83
250
3,926
4,259

102,000
1,417
103,417

167
250
417
1,583
7,481
1,583

11,565

1,250
1,917
3,750
833
833
17,083
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M
February

2,000
500
310,000
7,000
220,000
900
4,700
5,100
200
1,100
11,000
30,000
592,500

83

167
28,222
2,500
12,500
2,833
583
1,417
333
250

42

833
49,764

9,833
9,833

6,148
208
6,356

21
3,556

11,000
2,167
1,750

30,000

125
42
48,681

83
250
3,926
4,259

102,000
1,417
103,417

167
250
417
1,583
7,481
1,583

11,565

1,250
1,917
3,750
833
833
17,083
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N
March

2,000
500
301,000
7,000
242,000
1,700
4,700
5,100
200
1,100
12,000
30,000
607,300

83

167
28,222
2,500
12,500
2,833
583
1,417
333
250

42

833
49,764

9,833
9,833

6,148
208
6,356

21
3,556

12,000
2,167
1,750

30,000

125
42
49,681

83
250
3,926
4,259

102,000
1,417
103,417

167
250
417
1,583
7,481
1,583

11,565

1,250
1,917
3,750
833
833
17,083
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2,000
500
308,000
7,000
210,000
1,000
4,700
5,100
200
1,100
11,000
29,000
579,600

83

167
28,222
2,500
12,500
2,833
583
1,417
333
250

42

833
49,764

9,833
9,833

6,148
208
6,356

21
3,556

11,000
2,167
1,750

29,000

125
42
47,681

83
250
3,926
4,259

102,000
1,417
103,417

167
250
417
1,583
7,481
1,583

11,565

1,250
1,917
3,750
833
833
17,083
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2,000
500
307,000
7,000
242,000
1,100
4,700
5,100
200
1,100
12,000
31,000
613,700

83

167
28,222
2,500
12,500
2,833
583
1,417
333
250

42

833
49,764

9,833
9,833

6,148
208
6,356

21
3,556

12,000
2,167
1,750

31,000

125
42
50,681

83
250
3,926
4,259

102,000
1,417
103,417

167
250
417
1,583
7,481
1,583

11,565

1,250
1,917
3,750
833
833
17,083
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2,000
500
324,000
7,000
239,000
1,500
4,700
5,100
200
1,100
13,000
31,000
629,100

83

167
42,333
2,500
12,500
2,833
583
1,417
333
250

42

833
63,875

9,833
9,833

9,222
208
9,431

21
5,333

13,000
2,167
1,750

31,000

125
42
53,458

83
250
5,889
6,222

102,000
1,417
103,417

167
250
417
1,583
11,222
1,583

15,306

1,250
1,917
3,750
833
833
17,083



Hannibal Board of Public Works
Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023 Budget - Water

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q
DIVISION GLA/C DEPT GL DESCRIPTION Total FY2023 July August September October November December January February March April May June

82 2 690.00 41 Interdepartment Billing $ 23,000 $ 1,917 $ 1,917 $ 1,917 $ 1,917 $ 1,917 $ 1,917 $ 1,917 $ 1,917 $ 1,917 $ 1,917 $ 1,917 $ 1,917

83 2 778.00 41 Water/Sewer Distribution/Collection Labor $ 426,000 $ 47,333 S 31,556 $ 31,556 $ 31,556 $ 31,556 $ 47,333 S 31,556 $ 31,556 $ 31,556 $ 31,556 $ 31,556 $ 47,333

84 2 803.00 41  Professional Services $ 10,000 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 S 833

85 2 880.00 41 Materials & Supplies $ 154,000 $ 12,833 $ 12,833 $ 12,833 $ 12,833 $ 12,833 $ 12,833 $ 12,833 $ 12,833 $ 12,833 $ 12,833 $ 12,833 $ 12,833

86 2 930.20 41  Travel / Training / Meeting $ 2,000 $ 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167

87 Total Water Distribution $ 923,000 $ 88,750 $ 72,972 $ 72,972 $ 72,972 $ 72,972 $ 88,750 $ 72,972 $ 72,972 $ 72,972 $ 72,972 $ 72,972 $ 88,750

88

89 Debt Service

90 2 958.00 50 2015 SRF $ 161,000 $ 13,417 $ 13,417 $ 13,417 $ 13,417 $ 13,417 $ 13,417 $ 13,417 $ 13,417 $ 13,417 $ 13,417 $ 13,417 $ 13,417

91 2 963.00 50 2019 Water Revenue Bonds $ 294,000 $ 24,500 $ 24,500 $ 24,500 $ 24,500 $ 24,500 $ 24,500 $ 24,500 $ 24,500 $ 24,500 $ 24,500 $ 24,500 $ 24,500

92 Total Debt Service $ 455,000 $ 37,917 $ 37,917 $ 37,917 $ 37,917 $ 37,917 $ 37,917 $ 37,917 $ 37,917 $ 37,917 $ 37,917 $ 37,917 $ 37,917

93

94 Water Treatment

95 2 588.00 51  Uniform Services $ 10,000 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 S 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833

96 2 588.20 51 Small Tools & Equipment $ 2,000 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167 S 167

97 2 588.40 51 Vehicle Expense $ 1,000 $ 83 S 83 S 83 S 83 S 83 S 83 S 83 S 83 S 83 S 83 S 83 S 83

98 2 590.00 51 Maintenance - General & Plant $ 90,000 $ 7,500 S 7,500 S 7,500 S 7,500 S 7,500 S 7,500 S 7,500 S 7,500 S 7,500 S 7,500 S 7,500 S 7,500

99 2 600.00 51 Lab Supplies $ 30,000 $ 2,500 $ 2,500 $ 2,500 $ 2,500 S 2,500 S 2,500 S 2,500 $ 2,500 S 2,500 S 2,500 $ 2,500 S 2,500
100 2 601.00 51 Chlorine $ 63,000 $ 5250 S 5250 S 5250 S 5250 S 5250 S 5250 S 5250 S 5250 S 5250 S 5250 S 5250 S 5,250
102 2 603.00 51 Coagulant $ 264,000 $ 22,000 $ 22,000 $ 22,000 $ 22,000 $ 22,000 $ 22,000 $ 22,000 $ 22,000 $ 22,000 $ 22,000 $ 22,000 $ 22,000
103 2 604.00 51 Fluoride $ 11,000 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917
104 2 605.00 51 Carbon $ 360,000 $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 30,000
106 2 608.00 51 Copper Sulfate $ 15,000 $ 1,250 $ 1,250 $ 1,250 $ 1,250 $ 1,250 $ 1,250 $ 1,250 $ 1,250 $ 1,250 $ 1,250 $ 1,250 $ 1,250
107 2 609.00 51 Sodium Bisulfite $ 24,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000
108 2 611.00 51 Sodium Permanganate $ 75,000 $ 6,250 S 6,250 S 6,250 S 6,250 S 6,250 S 6,250 S 6,250 S 6,250 S 6,250 S 6,250 S 6,250 S 6,250
109 2 690.00 51 Interdepartmental Billing $ 240,000 $ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ 20,000
110 2 777.00 51  WTP/WWTP Plant Labor $ 440,000 $ 48,889 S 32,593 S 32,593 S 32,593 S 32,593 S 48,889 S 32,593 S 32,593 S 32,593 $ 32,593 S 32,593 $ 48,889
111 2 803.00 51 Professional Services $ 4,000 $ 333§ 333§ 333§ 333§ 333§ 333§ 333§ 333§ 333§ 333§ 333§ 333
112 2 809.00 51 Permit/ License Fees $ 5,000 $ 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417
113 2 878.00 51 Phone & Utilities $ 5,000 $ 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417
114 2 880.00 51 Materials & Supplies $ 11,000 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917
115 2 930.20 51 Travel / Training / Meeting $ 5,000 $ 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417 S 417
116 Total Water Treatment $ 1,655,000 $ 150,139 $ 133,843 $ 133,843 $ 133,843 $ 133,843 $ 150,139 $ 133,843 $ 133,843 $ 133,843 $ 133,843 $ 133,843 $ 150,139
117
118 Fringe Benefits
119 2 926.00 90 Social Security Expense $ 101,000 $ 8,417 S 8,417 S 8,417 S 8,417 S 8,417 S 8,417 S 8,417 S 8,417 S 8,417 S 8,417 S 8,417 S 8,417
120 2 926.10 90 Medical & Dental Benefit $ 298,000 $ 24833 S 24833 S 24833 S 24833 S 24833 S 24833 S 24833 S 24833 S 24833 S 24833 S 24833 S 24,833
121 2 926.20 90 LAGERS Benefit $ 266,000 $ 22,167 S 22,167 S 22,167 S 22,167 S 22,167 S 22,167 S 22,167 S 22,167 S 22,167 S 22,167 S 22,167 S 22,167
122 2 926.30 90 Life Insurance $ 500 $ 42 s 42 s 42 s 42 s 42 s 42 s 42 s 42 s 42 s 42 s 42 s 42
123 2 926.40 90 Wellness Benefit $ 6,000 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500
124 2 926.60 90 Unemployment Benefit $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
125 Total Fringe Benefits $ 671,500 $ 55,958 $ 55,958 $ 55,958 $ 55,958 $ 55,958 $ 55,958 $ 55,958 $ 55,958 $ 55,958 $ 55,958 $ 55,958 $ 55,958
126
127 Total Expenses $ 6,576,000 $ 590,306 $ 535,565 $ 535,565 $ 531,565 $ 531,565 $ 585,306 $ 531,565 $ 534,565 $ 535,565 $ 533,565 $ 536,565 $ 594,306
128 NET INCOME / (NET LOSS) - WATER $ 487,900 $ (9,606) $ 77,935 $ 63,435 $ 42435 $ 31,935 $ (56,706) $ 50,835 $ 57,935 $ 71,735 $ 46,035 $ 77,135 $ 34,794
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HANNIBAL

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Operating Revenues
Residential Services
Commercial Services

Taps

Miscellaneous Income
Penalties

Interest Income

Taxes & Transfer Fees
Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses

Dept 2 - Administrative & Supervisors
Dept 5 - Information Technology
Dept 10 - SCADA

Dept 11 - Customer Accounts

Dept 12 - Meter Reading

Dept 30 - Non-Cash and Other Expenses
Dept 31 - General Maintenance

Dept 50 - Debt Service

Dept 71 - Sewer Collection

Dept 81 - Sewer Treatment

Dept 90 - Fringe Benefits

Total Operating Expenes

Net Income
Addback: Depreciation

Less: Capital Projects
(not including projects financed)

Less: Debt Principal

Cash Contribution (Reduction)

Hannibal Board of Public Works
Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023 Budget
Budget Summary - Sewer

$ 2,785,000
2,530,000

2,880

55,200

44,400

25,200

293,000

S 5,735,680

639,500
118,000
85,500
376,500
57,000
1,255,000
150,000
101,000
686,000
1,268,000
671,500

S 5,408,000
$ 327,680
1,239,000

S (1,749,000)

S (320,000)

S (502,320)
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Residential Sales -Rural
Commercial Sales -City
Late Payment Penalties
Misc. Service Revenue
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Alcohol & Drug Testing/Employee Physicals & Vaccines

Professional Services

MIRMA Insurance Expense
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Hannibal Board of Public Works
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Hannibal Board of Public Works
Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023 Budget - Sewer

78 3 588.40 71 Vehicle Expense $ 60,000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5,000
79 Bl 589.00 71  Equipment Rental $ 9,000 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750
80 3 590.00 71  Maintenance - General and Plant $ 17,000 $ 1,417 S 1,417 S 1,417 S 1,417 S 1,417 S 1,417 S 1,417 S 1,417 S 1,417 $ 1,417 S 1,417 S 1,417
81 Bl 658.00 71  Maintenance - Distribution & Collection System $ 40,000 $ 3333 § 3333 $ 3333 § 3333 $ 3333 § 3333 § 3333 $ 3333 § 3333 $ 3333 § 3333 $ 3,333
82 3 763.00 71  Lift Station Maintenance $ 12,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000
83 Bl 778.00 71  Water/Sewer Distribution/Collection Labor $ 460,000 $ 51,111 $ 34,074 S 34,074 $ 34,074 S 34,074 $ 51,111 $ 34,074 S 34,074 $ 34,074 S 34,074 $ 34,074 S 51,111
84 3 809.00 71  Permits/Licenses/Fees $ 1,000 $ 83 $ 83 $ 83 $ 83 $ 83 $ 83 $ 83 $ 83 $ 83 $ 83 $ 83 $ 83
85 Bl 876.00 71  Safety Equipment $ 1,000 $ 83 $ 83 § 83 $ 83 § 83 $ 83 $ 83 § 83 $ 83 § 83 $ 83 § 83
86 3 880.00 71  Materials & Supplies $ 65,000 $ 5417 $ 5417 $ 5417 $ 5417 $ 5417 $ 5417 $ 5417 $ 5417 $ 5417 $ 5417 $ 5417 $ 5,417
87 B] 930.20 71  Travel / Training / Meetings S 4,000 $ 333 $ 333 $ 333 $ 333 S 333 § 333 § 333 $ 333 § 333 $ 333 § 333 S 333
88
89
90 Sewer Treatment
91 3 588.00 81  Uniform Services $ 8,000 $ 667 S 667 S 667 S 667 S 667 S 667 S 667 S 667 S 667 S 667 S 667 S 667
92 Bl 588.20 81  Small Tools & Equipment $ 2,000 $ 167 $ 167 S 167 $ 167 S 167 $ 167 $ 167 S 167 $ 167 S 167 $ 167 S 167
93 3 588.40 81  Vehicle Expense $ 9,000 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750 $ 750
94 Bl 590.00 81  Maintenance - General & Plant $ 140,000 $ 11,667 $ 11,667 $ 11,667 $ 11,667 $ 11,667 $ 11,667 $ 11,667 $ 11,667 $ 11,667 $ 11,667 S 11,667 $ 11,667
95 3 600.00 81  Lab Supplies $ 10,000 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833
96 Bl 601.00 81  Chlorine $ 11,000 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917 $ 917
97 3 609.00 81  Sodium Bisulfite $ 14,000 $ 1,167 $ 1,167 $ 1,167 $ 1,167 $ 1,167 $ 1,167 $ 1,167 $ 1,167 $ 1,167 $ 1,167 $ 1,167 $ 1,167
98 Bl 690.00 81 Interdepartmental Billing $ 449,000 $ 37,417 $ 37,417 S 37,417 $ 37,417 S 37,417 $ 37,417 $ 37,417 S 37,417 $ 37,417 S 37,417 $ 37,417 $ 37,417
99 3 701.00 81  Polymer $ 45,000 $ 3,750 $ 3,750 $ 3,750 $ 3,750 $ 3,750 $ 3,750 $ 3,750 $ 3,750 $ 3,750 $ 3,750 $ 3,750 $ 3,750
100 Bl 702.00 81  Liquid Oxygen $ 50,000 $ 4,167 $ 4,167 $ 4,167 $ 4,167 $ 4,167 $ 4,167 $ 4,167 $ 4,167 $ 4,167 $ 4,167 $ 4,167 $ 4,167
101 3 703.00 81  Bio-Solids $ 75,000 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250
102 Bl 704.00 81 Biological Treatments $ 60,000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5000 $ 5,000
103 3 777.00 81  WTP/WWTP Plant Labor $ 294,000 $ 32,667 $ 21,778 $ 21,778 $ 21,778 $ 21,778 $ 32,667 $ 21,778 $ 21,778 $ 21,778 $ 21,778 $ 21,778 $ 32,667
104 Bl 803.00 81  Professional Services $ 54,000 $ 4,500 $ 4,500 $ 4,500 $ 4,500 $ 4,500 $ 4,500 $ 4,500 $ 4,500 $ 4,500 $ 4,500 $ 4,500 $ 4,500
105 3 809.00 81  Permits/Licenses/Fees S - s - S - s - S - s - S - S - s - S -8 - S -8 -
106 Bl 876.00 81 Safety Equipment $ 1,000 $ 83 $ 83 § 83 $ 83 § 83 $ 83 $ 83 § 83 $ 83 § 83 $ 83 § 83
107 3 878.00 81  Phone & Utilities $ 25,000 $ 2,083 $ 2,083 $ 2,083 $ 2,083 S 2,083 $ 2,083 $ 2,083 $ 2,083 $ 2,083 S 2,083 $ 2,083 $ 2,083
108 Bl 880.00 81  Material & Supplies $ 17,000 $ 1,417 $ 1,417 S 1,417 $ 1,417 S 1,417 $ 1,417 $ 1,417 S 1,417 $ 1,417 S 1,417 $ 1,417 S 1,417
109 3 930.20 81  Travel / Training / Meetings $ 4,000 $ 333 $ 333 S 333 $ 333 S 333 $ 333 $ 333 S 333 $ 333 S 333 $ 333 S 333
B
112 Fringe Benefits
113 3 926.00 90  Social Security Expense $ 101,000 $ 8,417 $ 8,417 $ 8,417 $ 8,417 $ 8,417 $ 8,417 $ 8,417 $ 8,417 $ 8,417 $ 8,417 $ 8,417 $ 8,417
114 B 926.10 90 Medical & Dental Benefit S 298,000 $ 24,833 S 24,833 S 24,833 $ 24,833 S 24,833 $ 24,833 $ 24,833 S 24,833 $ 24,833 S 24,833 $ 24,833 S 24,833
115 3 926.20 90  LAGERS Benefit $ 266,000 $ 22,167 $ 22,167 $ 22,167 $ 22,167 $ 22,167 $ 22,167 $ 22,167 $ 22,167 $ 22,167 $ 22,167 $ 22,167 $ 22,167
116 B 926.30 90 Life Insurance S 500 $ 42 S 42 S 42 S 42 S 42 S 42 S 42 S 42 S 42 S 42 S 42 S 42
117 3 926.40 90  Wellness Benefit $ 6,000 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500
118 3 926.60 90  Unemployment Benefit $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
119
121 Total Expenses $ 5,408,000 $ 490,694 $ 441,102 $ 439,102 $ 438,102 $ 437,102 $ 487,694 S 437,102 $ 436,102 $ 436,102 $ 436,102 $ 437,102 $ 491,694

122



HBPW

HANNIBAL

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Operating Expenses
Dept 50 - Debt Service
Dept 61 - Stormwater
Dept 90 - Fringe Benefits
Total Operating Expenes

Net Income

Less: Capital Projects
(not including projects financed)

Less: Debt Principal

Cash Contribution

Hannibal Board of Public Works
Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023 Budget
Budget Summary - Stormwater

34,000
41,000

75,000

(75,000)

(331,000)

(133,353)

(539,353)
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Total Expenses

AL
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GLA/C

962.00

589.00
778.00
780.00
803.00
880.00
921.00
930.20

926.00
926.10
926.20
926.40
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Dept GL DESCRIPTION

61
61
61
61
61
61
61

90
90
90
90

Interfund Loan Interest
Total Debt Service

Equipment Rental

Stormwater Crew Labor
Stormwater Administrative Labor
Professional Services

Material & Supplies

Office Supplies / Postage

Travel / Training / Meetings
Total Stormwater

Social Security Expense
Medical & Dental Benefit
LAGERS Benefit
Wellness Benefit

Total Fringe Benefits

22 NET INCOME / (NET LOSS) - STORMWATER

Hannibal Board of Public Works
Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023 Budget - Stormwater

E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q
Total FY2023 July August September October November December January February March April May June

$ 34,000 $ 2,833 S 2,833 $ 2,833 $ 2,833 $ 2,833 S 2,833 S 2,833 S 2,833 S 2,833 S 2,833 S 2,833 S 2,833
$ 34,000 $ 2,833 $ 2,833 $ 2,833 $ 2,833 $ 2,833 $ 2,833 $ 2,833 $ 2,833 $ 2,833 $ 2,833 $ 2,833 $ 2,833
$ - S - S - S - S - S -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -
S - S - S - S - S - S SIS SIS SIS SIS SIS SIS SIS >
$ - S - S - S - S - S -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -
$ 10,000 $ 833 $ 833 ¢ 833 ¢ 833 ¢ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833 $ 833
$ 30,000 $ 2,500 $ 2,500 $ 2,500 $ 2,500 $ 2,500 S 2,500 S 2,500 S 2,500 S 2,500 S 2,500 S 2,500 S 2,500
$ 1,000 $ 83 ¢ 83 ¢ 83 ¢ 83 ¢ 83 $ 83 $ 83 $ 83 $ 83 $ 83 $ 83 $ 83
$ - S - S - S - S - S -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -
$ 41,000 $ 3,417 $ 3,417 $ 3,417 $ 3417 $ 3,417 $ 3,417 $ 3,417 $ 3,417 $ 3,417 $ 3,417 $ 3,417 $ 3,417
$ - S - S - S - S - S -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -
S - S - S - S - S - S SIS SIS SIS SIS SIS SIS SIS >
$ - S - S - S - S - S -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -
S - S - S - S - S - S =S =S =S =S =S =S =S -
$ SIS SIS SIS SIS -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -
$ 75,000 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250 $ 6,250
$ (75,000) $ (6,250) $ (6,250) $ (6,250) $ (6,250) $ (6,250) $ (6,250) $ (6,250) $ (6,250) $ (6,250) $ (6,250) $ (6,250) $ (6,250)



Hannibal Board of Public Works
Capital Projects

HANN
OARD O
A B C D E F G H | J K
Amount
Department Project # Project Name Electric Water Sewer Stormwater Total Notes Added/(Reduced) Notes
1 2 - Administration A1 Security Upgrades (Physical) $ 28,500 $ 14,250 $ 14,250 S - $ 57,000 *
2 2 - Administration A-2 Business Park Improvements S 75,000 $ 37,500 S 37,500 S - $ 150,000 *
3 2 - Administration A3 Facility Improvements $ 150,000 $ 75,000 $ 75,000 $ - $ 300,000 *
4 2 - Administration A-4 Meter Changeout/AMI to AMR conversion S 125,000 $ 62,500 S 62,500 S - $ 250,000 *
5 2 - Administration A5 Fleld Crew Radio Hardware $ 32,500 $ 16,250 $ 16,250 S - $ 65,000 *
6 2 - Administration A-6 SCADA Radio Replacement S 75,000 $ 37,500 S 37,500 S - $ 150,000 *
7 2 - Administration A7 Document Management Solution $ 17,500 $ 8,750 S 8,750 S - $ 35,000 *
8 Subtotal - Administration $ 503,500 $ 251,750 $ 251,750 $ - $ 1,007,000 $ -
9
10 5 - Information Technology  IT-1 Computer Hardware/Software Upgrades S 20,000 $ 10,000 $ 10,000 S - $ 40,000 *
11 5 - Information Technology ~ IT-2 Vulnerability Assessment $ 14,000 $ 7,000 S 7,000 S - $ 28,000 *
12 5 - Information Technology  IT-3 WiFi (Cisco) S 5500 $ 2,750 S 2,750 S - $ 11,000 *
13 5 - Information Technology  IT-4 Backup $ 15,000 $ 7,500 S 7,500 S - $ 30,000 *
14 Subtotal - Information Technology $ 54,500 $ 27,250 $ 27,250 $ - $ 109,000
15
16 21 - Electric Distribution E-1 Oakwood to Southside Tie Upgrades (34.5 kV Line) $ 2,400,000 $ 2,400,000
17 21 - Electric Distribution E-2 Oakwood to Southside Tie Upgrades (13.8 kV Line) $ 724,000 $ 724,000
18 21 - Electric Distribution E-3 Finn to Oakwood 161 Project/Displacement of Marion Substation - Line into Oakwood Substation $ 1,936,000 $ 1,936,000
19 21 - Electric Distribution E-4 Finn to Oakwood 161 Project/Displacement of Marion Substation - Upgrade of Oakwood Substation $ 3,608,500 $ 3,608,500
20 21 - Electric Distribution E-6 Demolition of 73/74 Line $ 222,250 $ 222,250
21 21 - Electric Distribution E-8 Street Light Upgrades - Thoroughfares $ 50,000 $ 50,000
22 21 - Electric Distribution E-9 Street Light Upgrades - Residential Neighborhoods S 50,000 $ 50,000
23 21 - Electric Distribution E-10 Fleet Management: Replacement of truck 54 $ 250,000 $ 250,000
24 21 - Electric Distribution E-11 Utility Relocations/Community Development S 40,000 $ 40,000
25 21 - Electric Distribution E-13 Indian Mounds Substation Rebuild $ 500,000 $ 500,000
26 21 - Electric Distribution E-15 Automatic Breaker Switch for Warehouse S 50,000 $ 50,000
27 less: financing $ (9,390,750 $  (9,390,750)
28 less: third party capital contributions/grant funding $ - $ -
29 Subtotal - Electric Distribution $ 440,000 $ 440,000 $ -
30 amounts highlighted are expected to be financed either in whole or in substantial part
31 amounts highlighted blue are expected to be reimbursed either in whole or in substantial part
32
33 41 - Water Distribution W-1 Infrastructure Renewal/Replacement $ 200,000 $ 200,000
34 41 - Water Distribution W-2 Lead Service Line Replacement S 100,000 $ 100,000
35 41 - Water Distribution W-4 Utility Relocations/Community Development $ 20,000 $ 20,000
36 Subtotal - Water Distribution $ 320,000 $ 320,000
37
38 51 - Water Treatment W-17 Gravity Filter Rehab $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000
39 51 - Water Treatment W-20 Pump House Rehab $ 100,000 $ 100,000
40 Subtotal - Water Treatment $ 1,100,000 $ 1,100,000 $ -
41
42 71 - Sewer Collection S-1 Infrastructure Renewal/Replacement S 100,000 $ 100,000
43 71 - Sewer Collection S-2 Downtown Sanitary Sewer Overflow (SSO) Elimination $ 350,000 $ 350,000
44 71 - Sewer Collection S-3 Utility Relocations/Community Development S 10,000 $ 10,000
45 71 - Sewer Collection S-5 Lift Station Rehabilitations $ 50,000 $ 50,000
46 71 - Sewer Collection S-13 Fleet Management: Replace a Sewer Department Utility Vehicle S 40,000 $ 40,000
47 71 - Sewer Collection s-15 Skid Steer $ 80,000 $ 80,000
48 Subtotal - Sewer Collection $ 630,000 $ 630,000
49
50 81 - Sewer Treatment S-6 Electric Upgrades to the Oxygen & Digested Pump Buildings / RAS Pump Building Breaker Panels S 400,000
51 81 - Sewer Treatment S-8 Energy Efficiency Upgrades: Cooling tower $ 250,000 $ 250,000
52 81 - Sewer Treatment S-9 WWTP Lab Upgrades S 50,000 $ 50,000
53 81 - Sewer Treatment S-10 Chlorine Building Roof Replacement $ 30,000 $ 30,000
54 81 - Sewer Treatment S-11 Clarifier Rehab $ 110,000 $ 110,000
55 Subtotal - Sewer Treatment $ 840,000 $ 440,000 $ -
56
57 61 - Stormwater SW-1 Hydraulic Analysis Study $ 250,000 $ 250,000
58 61 - Stormwater SW-2 Union Street Stormwater Repairs/Matching Funds S 81,000 $ 81,000
59 less: third party capital contributions/grant funding $ - $ -
60 Subtotal - Stormwater $ 331,000 $ 331,000 $ -
61
62 Grand Total $ 998,000 $ 1,699,000 $ 1,749,000 $ 331,000 $ 4,377,000 $ -
63
64 * split 50%/25%/25% between Electric / Water / Sewer Electric - capital added -
65 Water - capital reduced -

67 Stormwater - capital reduced

$
$

66 Sewer - capital reduced S -
$

68 Totals $



